## V220 000 9138

<u>(</u> Rε	equestor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Ac	ldress)			
	. 10.			
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



700391170347

07,20/22--01018--021 \*\*70.00

1 1 L C PH 5: 26

D. O'KEEFE AUG 1 0 2022

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: The Ecological Growth Foundation Inc
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75
Filing Fee &
Certificate of
Status

**□**\$78.75

\$87.50

Filing Fee
& Certified Copy

Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Elias Groisman
Name (Printed or typed)

3458 Lake Shore Drive
Address

Tallahassee, FL 32312

City, State & Zip

718-809-4505

Daytime Telephone number

elias.groisman@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit) ARTICLE I NAME The Ecological Growth Foundation Inc The name of the corporation shall be: PRINCIPAL OFFICE ARTICLE II Mailing address, if different is: Principal street address: 3458 Lake Shore Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312 ARTICLE III **PURPOSE** This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, and ecological The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: purposes that promote human wellness within the meaning of the IR Code, section 501(c)(3), namely: to establish, maintain and operate one or more innovative sustainable farms in FL or elsewhere that will grow natural healthful produce. It will encourage international indigenous food producers to work together with representatives of contemplative spiritual traditions to bring forth food that integrates body and consciousness. it will make this produce available at low cost to the needy and to all who seek a more harmonious life. In the event of this corporation's dissolution the directors will distribute any remaining funds or assets to other corporations recognized as charitable by the IRS under IRC sec 501(c)(3). **MANNER OF ELECTION** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: As in the by Laws INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS ARTICLE V Name and Title: Groisman, Elias Dir/Pres Name and Title: Name and Title: 216 Smith St Address Address: Woodmere, NY 11598 Amado, Kathia Dir Name and Title: Name and Title: 216 Smith St Address: Address Woodmere, NY 11598

Name and Title:\_

Address:

Name and Title: Geiger, Jordan Dir

Address

1027 Azalea Rd

Union, NJ 07083

Name and Title:	Nar	ne and Title:		
Address _	Add	dress:		
-				
Name and Title:_	Nan	ne and Title:	<del></del>	
Address	Add	ress:		
_				
ARTICLE VI The name and Flo	REGISTERED AGENT  orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	URS Agents LLC	y of the registered agent 15.		
Address:	3458 Lake Shore Drive	_	2022 SL 1AL	
	Tallahassee, FL 32312	<del></del>	2022 JUL 20 SEUNČIAR IALLAHASS	_
ARTICLE VII The name and ad	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:		PM EF. FI	
Name:	Elias Groisman		5: 26 31/471 1,0810	
Address:	216 Smith St		Ď. φ	
	Woodmere, NY 11598			
Having been nam certificate, I um fa	ned as registered agent to accept service of pro miliar with and accept the appointment as regis	cess for the above stated corpor tered agent and agree to act in th	ation at the place designistic capacity	gnated in this
<u>A</u>	& A M	· Kristen Ellison,	06/27/2022	
, - <del></del>	Required Signature of Registered Agent	Asst. Secretary	Date	
I submit this docu to the Department	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are of State constitutes a third degree felony as prov Elias Groisman	true. I am aware that any false i vided for in s.817.155, F.S.	nformation submitted i	n a document
Signer ID: Q6UMLGZGL8		07/06/2022		
Required Signature of Incorporator		Date		